



SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

19-31

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

RECOGNITION OF SERVICE OF LIAM OLSEN

WHEREAS, Bothell City Councilmember Liam Olsen has served faithfully as a member of the Board of Health since January 2018; and

WHEREAS, during this time, Councilmember Olsen has been an active member of the Board, representing the citizens of Bothell, Brier, and Mill Creek with dedication and distinction; and

WHEREAS, in addition, Mr. Olsen served on the Administration Committee and the Rucker Building task force, and during his time on the committees, they addressed significant and pressing issues, such as policy, financial, budget, and human resources matters, and the sale and lease of the Rucker Building; and

WHEREAS, through his vision and guidance, Mr. Olsen helped advance the Health District's mission to improve the health of individuals, families, and communities in Snohomish County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Health recognizes Mr. Olsen for his service and dedication to the Snohomish Health District and the Board of Health, and commends him for his commitment to the promotion of the health and well-being of all Snohomish County residents.

ADOPTED this 10th day of December 2019.

Stephanie Wright, Chair

Board of Health

ALLEST:

Shawn Frederick, MBA Interim Administrator